Cannon-;;i'ter,' \l,,p ;n Lot A,>, 36, block 2jt, First Ward Map, to tltc westerly line of said lot ; 
arcl thence n lrtlertv aliirig said line .ix'e n (t6) feet nr>ro or less ; thence westerly along the 
-.>utherly line of the l,t- frutiniag (m Rcni eti street one hundred and fifteen (115) feet ; thence 
non t urhv eilrlity-1 II  (>i4) le, t tuore or IC,.; to l is 5 jut herly side of Rensea street ; thence wie.stetly 
along the said sunt lie rly ,idle of Rem,cn street eighIy-seven (87) feet inure or le-s to the point or 
I,lace of 1iciuuing.